

FE/CA

7 April 2005

**Colin Boyd, Esq.,
Lord Advocate,
Lord Advocate's Chambers
25 Chambers Street,
EDINBURGH
EH1 1LA**

Dear Lord Advocate,

Shirley McKie

I have sought to take an interest in the Shirley McKie case. Though not a constituent, her case raises serious issues of national concern. In my view, hers is the most clear case of unremedied injustice at the hands of the State since the Scottish Parliament was re-convened, and the failure to provide that remedy is a stain on the system of justice, and all of those who preside over it.

I am writing to you for two purposes:

First, I attach a copy of a Freedom of Information request which has been submitted by Iain McKie. I would be grateful if you would add your support that all information requested should be released. In particular, I would invite you to confirm that, whatever the FOI legislation may permit, in terms of non-disclosure, the interests of justice require that all of the information and documentation be released.

Second, I would ask if you have, as Scotland's Lord Advocate satisfied yourself as to the specific issue that full disclosure has been made to the McKie legal team. Have you looked at the papers? If not, will you do so? In particular, have you satisfied yourself that SCRO information and documentation which may be relevant to the case has been released, and if not, will you now secure its release?

Yours sincerely,

Fergus Ewing

cc

iain.mckie2@btinternet.com

FE/CA

7 April 2005

**Mrs. E. Angiolini,
Solicitor General for Scotland
Lord Advocate's Chambers
25 Chambers Street,
EDINBURGH
EH1 1LA**

Dear Solicitor General,

Shirley McKie

I have sought to take an interest in the Shirley McKie case. Though not a constituent, her case raises serious issues of national concern. In my view, hers is the most clear case of unremedied injustice at the hands of the State since the Scottish Parliament was re-convened, and the failure to provide that remedy is a stain on the system of justice, and all of those who preside over it.

I am writing to you for two purposes:

First, I attach a copy of a Freedom of Information request which has been submitted by Iain McKie. I would be grateful if you would add your support that all information requested should be released. In particular, I would invite you to confirm that, whatever the FOI legislation may permit, in terms of non-disclosure, the interests of justice require that all of the information and documentation be released.

Second, I would ask if you have, as Scotland's Solicitor General satisfied yourself as to the specific issue that full disclosure has been made to the McKie legal team. Have you looked at the papers? If not, will you do so? In particular, have you satisfied yourself that SCRO information and documentation which may be relevant to the case has been released, and if not, will you now secure its release?

Yours sincerely,

Fergus Ewing

cc

iain.mckie2@btinternet.com